

PROCLAMATION

- **WHEREAS:** Sania Nicole Feagin was born on March 15, 2003, in North Decatur, Georgia, and is a graduate of the Forest Park High School Class of 2021, and;
- **WHEREAS:** Ms. Feagin currently attends the University of South Carolina, where she is majoring in service management and a member of the university's Student-Athlete Advisory Committee, and;
- **WHEREAS:** Ms. Feagin is a member of the University of South Carolina Gamecocks Women's Basketball Team, which accomplished a remarkable undefeated record of 39-0 for the 2023-2024 season and won the 2024 NCAA Women's Basketball National Championship Tournament in Cleveland, Ohio, and;
- **WHEREAS:** Ms. Feagin is also a member of the 2021 USA Basketball U19 National Team, winning a gold medal at the 2021 FIBA U19 World Cup in Debrecen, Hungary, and is supported by her parents, Sherri and Charles Feagin, grandparents, brother and two sisters, and;
- **WHEREAS:** Ms. Feagin is a lover of Legos, Disney movies and seafood, and has a dream of playing for the WNBA and owning her very own daycare center.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, the Forest Park Governing Body hereby congratulates Forest Park High School's very own alumna Ms. Sania Nicole Feagin and the University of South Carolina for winning the 2024 NCAA Women's Basketball National Championship Tournament.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hand on this 20th day of May 2024 and have caused the Official Seal of the great City of Forest Park to be affixed hereto:

	Angelyne Butler, MPA Mayor	
Councilmember Kimberly James Ward 1		Councilmember Dabouze Antoine Ward 2
Councilmember Hector Gutierrez Ward 3		Councilmember Latresa Akins-Wells Ward 4
	Councilmember Allan Mears Ward 5	